

**IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, PRL. SMALL CAUSES AND SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE & M.A.C.T., AT MYSURU.**

M.V.C.227/2023

Petitioner/s	V/s	Respondent/s
Amal Bhaskar	V/s	Mahesha & others

I S S U E S

- (1) Whether Petitioner proves that he sustained injuries in accident that occurred on 20.01.2022 at 9.30 p.m., while he was going on Bajaj CT 100 motorcycle bearing Reg No.KA-09-HV-1099 near Devirammanahalli Gate of Nanjangud – Begur main road, due to rash and negligent driving of driver of Maruti Swift car bearing reg No.KA-11-N-7100?
- (2) Whether the petition is barred by law of limitation as per Section 166 (3) of MV Act 1988 ?
- (3) Whether the Petitioner is entitled for compensation, if so, how much and from whom ?
- (4) What Order or award ?

Dated this the 13th day of September 2023.

[VEENA N.]
Prl. Judge,
Court of Small Causes,
Mysuru.

