

**IN THE COURT OF PRL. JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AND
MACT., MYSURU.**

MVC.NO. 227 / 2023

Witness Name : A.J. Santhosh **RW.1**
Father Name : Late P. Jayaramegowda
Age : 42 years
Occupation : FDA, RTO, Chamarajanagara
Residence : Chamarajanagara

Witness called and duly sworn on: 16.06.2025

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SMT. KLS LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
RESPONDENT NO.2:**

1. I have been working as the FDA, RTO Chamarajanagara from the past two years.
2. I received the summons from this court on 05.06.2025 directing me to appear before the court along with the DL extract pertaining to Sri. Mahesh S/o Shivanna for the purpose of deposing in this matter.
3. Further upon perusal of the records available with us the respondent No.1 had valid DL from 24.01.2009 to 09.01.2027 which authorized him to drive a two wheeler, LMV (NT) and tractor-trailer. The respondent No.1 possessed a valid and subsisting D.L. which authorized him to drive a car as on 20.01.2022.
4. Today I have produced the attested copy of the DL extract of the said Sri. Mahesh S/o Shivanna.

Ex.R1	Attested copy of the DL extract of the Sri. Mahesh S/o Sri. Shivanna
-------	----------------------------------------------------------------------

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. BS LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
PETITIONER:**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits no cross-examination.

RE-EXAMINATION – NIL

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-
Prl. Judge,
Court of S.C. & MACT., Mysuru.