

**IN THE COURT OF PRL. JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AND  
MACT., MYSURU.  
MVC. NO. 227/2023**

<b>Witness Name</b>	:	Dr. Hariprasad	<b>RW.1</b>
<b>Father Name</b>	:	Chaluvegowda	
<b>Age</b>	:	53 Years	
<b>Occupation</b>	:	Orthopedic surgeon, Govt. Hospital, Nanjangud	
<b>Residence</b>	:	Nanjangud	

*Witness called and duly sworn on: 27.11.2025*

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SMT. KLS LEARNED COUNSEL FOR  
RESPONDENT NO.3:**

1. I have been working as Orthopedic surgeon at Government Hospital, Nanjangudu since 2013.
2. I received the summons from this court directing me to appear before the court along with relevant extract of the MLC register pertaining to Sri. Amal S/O Bhaskar and for the purpose of deposing in this matter.
3. The said Sri. Amal was brought to our hospital on 20.01.2022 at around 09.21 PM with alleged history of RTA near Devirammanahalli gate at around 9 PM on 20.01.2022, which involved a motorcycle and a car. The said Sri. Amal had sustained lacerated injury on left forehead and bleeding injury on the left hand as such the petitioner was provided with first aid and was referred to K.R. Hospital for higher treatment. Th history is mentioned in the MLC register as per the information given by the said Sri. Amal.
4. I am herewith producing the true copy of the relevant extract of the MLC register and I have produced the original register before this court today.

Ex.R1	<p>Attested copy of the extract of the MLC register (<i>the attested copy of the relevant extract of the MLC register is marked after comparing the same with the contents found in the relevant page in the original register which is produced today and since the contents are found to be correct upon comparison</i>)</p> <p>The MLC register is produced but the photocopy does not provide the entire information entered in the page as such two sides of the page are produced by way of 2 photocopies and both of them are treated as part of the same document</p>
-------	---

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. BSN LEARNED COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:**

*Learned counsel for petitioner submits no cross.*

**RE-EXAMINATION – NIL**

**(Typed to my dictation in the open court)**

**R.O.I. & A.C.**

Sd/-

Prl. Judge,  
Court of S.C. & MACT., Mysuru.